FORM P (0-1595 (modified)	04-28-200	O.	SHEET		TMENT OF COMMERCE
				Paten	t and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary an or copy(ies) thereof.	10243264		:: Please recor	ase record the attached original document(s)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	4.21.03	2. Name a	and address of	receiving party(ie	es):
Masahiro NAKA and Toshiyuki YAMAGATA		Name: MIYAKOSHI PRINTING MACHINERY CO., LTD.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? <u>No</u>	Carrat		E Taudanina	Nloveskima aki
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street		-5, Tsudanuma, I a, Japan	Narasning-sni
Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Additional n	ame(s) & address(e	es) attached? <u>No</u>	0 U.S.
Execution Date: March 28, 2003	. L / - V				<b>\$</b> 2
4. Application number(s) or patent num  If this document is being filed together  2003	10419	ı		ne application is:	March 28,
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	NO.(S)		
	Additional number	T			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai</li></ol>	6. Total n	umber of applic	cations and pater	its involved: 1	
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND &amp; PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Jeffrey R. Filipek , Esq.</u>		7. Total fo		1) \$ <u>40.(</u>	<u>00</u>
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800		X End		ck No. <u>55a74</u> charged to depos	it account
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021		8. Deposit account number: 23-0975			
	DO NOT USE	·	duplicate copy of the	his page if paying by	deposit account)
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.</li> </ol>	the foregoing information	n is true and	correct and any a	attached copy is a	true copy of the
Jeffrey R. Filipek , Reg. No. 41,471	SHET		αΑ	ril 21, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	for the		Da	te	
OMP N. 0051 0011 ( 4/04)			Total number o	of pages including	cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach	this portion		, <del></del>	
Mail documents to be recorded with require	d cover sheet information	):			
22/2003 HLE333 00000033 10419094 Commiss	ioner and Assistant Secre Box Assig		nts and Trademai	rks	
FC:8021 40.00 OP	Washington, I				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover time for reviewing the document and gather comments regarding this burden estimate to Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of 20503.	ing the data needed, and the U.S. Patent and Tra	completing a demark Offic	and reviewing the e, Office of Infor	e sample cover she mation Systems, P	et. Send K2-1000C,
			三大人员注: 學問達 海岸	Or Cause to and at the state of	TH-IP

PATENT REEL: 013992 FRAME: 0172

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Masahiro NAKA and Toshiyuki YAMAGATA Inventor(s) full name(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to MIYAKOSHI PRINTING MACHINERY CO., LTD. organized under the laws of Japan, located at 1-13-5, Assiance Name and Address Tsudanuma, Narashino-shi, Chiba, Japan (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled FORM DAMPENING ROLLER DRIVING APPARATUS Title of Invention which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the 28th day of March 2003. Complete either (b) filed on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_, Serial No. \_\_\_\_ (a) or (b) including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at \_\_\_\_\_ Chiba, Japan Date 28th day of March .20 03 INVENTOR(S): Inventor(s) full signature(s)

RECORDED: 04/21/2003

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013992 FRAME: 0173